Intermountain Raider Onesie Giveaway: January 10- February 10, 2022

Intermountain Disclaimer

Contests are open to legal US residents 18 years or older and who live in Utah or Nevada. No purchase is necessary to receive promo or prize items. One entry per person, unless specified otherwise.

- A total of one promo item or prize may be won per household address, name, and or family, per sweepstakes.
- The winner will be responsible for all tax liability associated with winning this contest. By accepting the prize, the winner releases Intermountain Healthcare from any liability as a result of this prize.
- Intermountain may keep emails on file to share health-related content and information with promo and prize contestants in the future.
- If you enter via your mobile device, standard data rates may apply. See your wireless provider for pricing plan details. Mobile entry is not required to enter or receive promo items in this Sweepstakes.
- The entrant, by accepting promo items gives Intermountain Healthcare the ability to publish names on social networks.
- Promo items or prizes will not be awarded until the winner has been verified for eligibility by Intermountain Healthcare's Communications Department.
- Promos and prizes are non-transferable and will be awarded to the entrant only, based on eligibility, and may not be traded for different merchandise or cash equivalent.
- If the winner is a physician or an immediate family member of the physician it must be disclosed before promo item or prize will be rewarded.
- Photo entered into social media sweepstakes are subject to be used on this and other Intermountain social media properties. These photos can be removed by submitting a request to comms@imail.org.
- Sweepstakes are in no way sponsored, endorsed, or affiliated with Facebook or Instagram and by participating you acknowledge that fact. You understand that you are providing your information to Intermountain and not to Facebook or Instagram.
- Prizes not claimed within forty-eight (48) hours will be forfeited.
- By participating in this Promo Sweepstakes, entrants agree to be bound by these Official Rules and the decisions of Intermountain that shall be final and binding in all respects.
- By participating in this Sweepstakes, entrants hereby release and discharge, and agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless, Intermountain, Raiders Football Club, LLC, Raiders Foundation, The Raider Image, LLC, The Oakland Raiders, a California limited partnership, the Las Vegas Stadium Authority, and LV Stadium Events Company, LLC, and each of their respective parent companies, subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, directors, shareholders, employees, governors, owners, attorneys, contractors, successors, insurers, distributors, retailers, agents, assignees, agencies, representatives, and agents ("Released Parties") from any claims, injuries, losses, damages, or liabilities of any kind to persons or property resulting in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, from

participation in the Sweepstakes or acceptance, possession, misuse or use of any prize.

This is not an appropriate place for personal attacks, misleading information about health issues, spam, or product ads. Our policy is to accept appropriate comments made to this profile. However, a comment will be deleted if it contains:

- Hate speech or harassing, bullying, or discriminatory language
- Profanity, obscenity, or vulgarity
- Nudity or offensive material in profile pictures
- Information that misleads others about healthcare issues
- Information that purports to provide specific medical advice or diagnosis rather than general medical information
- Defamation to a person, groups of people, or an organization
- Comments intended to sell or market a product or service except as expressly supported by Intermountain Healthcare, or
- Comments by the public that our Social Media team deems inappropriate

How to Enter:

The first 100 individuals to respond to the promo giveaway for free Intermountain Healthcare and Raiders baby onesie within January 10- February 10, 2022, will receive a free onesie in the mail. All 100 onesies will be mailed out between February 11-20, 2022. If the 100 entries are met before February 10, 2022, the web form will immediately be taken down by Intermountain Healthcare web leads. If entries are submitted before or after the Promo Period starts or ends these entries will be disqualified. Submissions will be accepted for the duration of the promo using any of the following methods:

- Visit Intermountain.com/Raiders to enter
- Entrants must share the following:
 - Name
 - Email
 - Mailing address
 - Onesie Size (newborn 3 month size, 50 quantity available) or 6-12 month size, 50 quantity available)
- Entrant must "accept the terms" in the checkmark box on the webpage to submit and be entered.

Promotion Timeframe:

- Intermountain will accept onesie submission from January 10, February 10, 2022, unless 100 onesie capacity is reached before February 10, 2022. Intermountain will end the promo immediately if 100 promo entrants are reached before February 10, 2022.
 - Promo Start date, January 10, 2022
 - Promo End date, February 10, 2022